508808810 10/10/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI554860

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|--------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|---|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ΔΤΔ | | | | | | |
| | | | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| SMARTEK21, LLC | | | | 10/09/2024 | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| Company Name: | SMAR | SMARTEK21 PRODUCT HOLDINGS CO. | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 12910 | 12910 Totem Lake BLVD, NE | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Ste. 20 | Ste. 200 | | | | | |
| City: | Kirklar | Kirkland | | | | | |
| State/Country: | WASH | WASHINGTON | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 98034 | 98034 | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | J | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | S Total: 2 | 2 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | | |
| Application Number: 613 | | 6136 | 66077 | | | | |
| Application Number: 1318 | | 1318 | 6348 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | | | | | | |
| | | | e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen | | | | |
| Phone: | , provide | | 532-6690 | | | | |
| | | info@ | Pcascadiaip.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Leon | | | id Kisselev | | | | |
| | | | Box 3029 | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | | Lynnv | wood, WASHINGTON 98046 | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 091.GEN | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Natalia Deymonaz | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | | Natalia Deymonaz | | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | | 10/10/2024 | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | | 1 | | | | |
| source=Patent Assignme | ent (Smar | tek21, | , LLC to Product Holdings)#page1.t | iff | | | |
| source=Patent Assignme | ent (Smar | tek21, | , LLC to Product Holdings)#page2.1 | iff | | | |
| acuraa Datant Accieran | ont (Smar | tok21 | , LLC to Product Holdings)#page3.t | :++ | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between, **SMARTEK21**, **LLC** ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Washington with its principle place of business at 12910 Totem Lake BLVD, NE, Ste. 200, Kirkland, WA 98034, and **SMARTEK21 PRODUCT HOLDINGS CO.** ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Washington with its principle place of business at 12910 Totem Lake BLVD, NE, Ste. 200, Kirkland, WA 98034, as of the date written below ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent and patent application set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "Patents"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Patents in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Patents (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Patent, the right to apply for patent registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Patents, and any priority right that may arise from the Patent), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registration set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Patents.

This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date written below.

ASSIGNOR:

SMARTEKSidnet HvC

By: Name: Alkarim Lalji Title: Ceo Date: 10/9/2024

ASSIGNEE:

SMARPER299 PRODUCT HOLDINGS CO.

By: <u>FOOFB182B2D345F...</u> Name: Alkarim Lalji Title: Ceo Date: 10/9/2024

SCHEDULE 1

United States of America Patent and Patent Application

| Serial No. | Filing Date | U.S. Patent No. | Issue Date |
|------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|
| 61/366,077 | July 20, 2010 | - | - |
| 13/186,348 | July 19, 2011 | 8,688,679 | April 1, 2014 |

PATENT REEL: 068869 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 10/10/2024